Required Posting for Title IX on School Website

When the new Title IX Rule becomes effective **August 14, 2020**, school district websites must include:

1. The contact information for the district's Title IX Coordinator(s);

Jason Hicks - Director of Staff Support Services

jason.hicks@woodvilleeagles.org

505 N. Charlton St. Woodville, Texas 75979

(409) 331-3437

2. The district's non-discrimination policy;

Woodville Independent School District, as an equal opportunity educational provider and employer, does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnicity, religion, national origin, gender, disability, sexual orientation, genetic information, gender identity, or gender expression or any other basis protected by law in educational programs or activities that it operates or in employment decisions. The District is required by Title VI and Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended, as well as board policy not to discriminate in such a manner.

Training materials used to train the district's Title IX personnel.

"Ah Ha" Addressing cultural awareness and implicit biases: Focusing specifically on bias based on race, gender, and mental and physical ability-

National Literacy Professional Development Consortium #1

Walsh Gallegos On-Demand: Title IX - Session 4: Title IX Coordinator Training

Eduhero - Title IV in schools

Title IV Department of Education Guide

https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/docs/dcl-title-ix-coordinators-guide-201 504.pdf

What Are the Responsibilities of the Title IX Coordinator?

https://everfi.com/blog/higher-education/title-ix-coordinator-responsibilities/

Know your Title IX

https://www.knowyourix.org/college-resources/title-ix/

- * This statement must be added to our page and the bottom Sentence will have to create a link page to the Training materials used to train the district's Title IX personnel page so make the (training information here) a link to the training listed above.
 - In compliance with the requirements of Title IX, 34 C.F.R. § 106.45 (b)(10), Woodville ISD has provided required training to all Title IX personnel including the District's Title IX Coordinator(s), Investigator(s), Decision-Maker(s), and Facilitator(s) on August 5th 2020.

This training can be viewed by accessing the information below: (training information here)